
(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University. Recopnized Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur- 522034 (A.P) 
Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

5COLLEG 

This is to inform that, a seminar is going to conduct for all I B.sc & B.com 

students on 10-02-2022 and the topic is on "An Accurate Pronunciation is Essential for Effective 

Communication" by Dr. A. Bala Showri H.0.D of English, IHindu College, Guntur. Students are 

requested to utilize this opportunity. 

ORANIL 
FOR Affilated te 

Acharya 
Nagarjuna University 

CIRCULLAR 

GUNTUS 

Date : 07-02-2022 

PRINCIPAL 
St. Ann's College for Women 
Gorant1&Gal-s22 034, 



Date 
Venue 

(AMliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2() of UGC Aet 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P) 

Name of the Activity : Seminar on �An Accurate pronunciation is essential for 

No .of Participants 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Email: st anns coll @yahoo.co. in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH 

Objectives of the Event : 

Out comes : 

effective communication" 
:10-02-2022 

:84 
: Seminar Hall 

To exchange information on Teaching and Learning methods. 
To the learner in decoding the sound, it also helps them to know how a word must be 
spelt out while writing. 

A Seminar was arranged to I- B.Sc & B.Com students on An Accurate 
pronunciation is essential for effective communication" by Dr. Bala Showri H.O.D of English 
,Hindu College Guntur. Enshrined the young minds and gave the hints to climb the highest rung 
in the ladder of success in their lives with accurate and effective communication. Felicitation honor 

to guest by our Principal and correspondent Rev.Dr. Sr. Fatima Rani .P 

A Seminar on �An Accurate pronunciation is essential for efective communication" 
by Dr. Bala Showri 

Students had understood the correct pronunciation. 
> It helps the student to practice on phonetic transcription with accent. 

S1.ANN' OLLEGE FOR WOL 

AMilsted to 

Acharya 
Nagarjuna 
Universlty 

GU 

J.t. 

SU 

CORA ANTLA, 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann's College for Women 
Gorantla, Guntur-522 034. 



S. No 

2. 

6 

Date 

Name of the Activity 

Venue 

(Ailiated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recopnized Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur- 522034 (A.P) 

9 

No .of Participants 

Register No 

Y223158109 

3 Y223158111 

Y223 158110 

4 Y223158112 

Y223158113 

Y223158114 

7 Y223158115 

8 Y223158117 

Y223158118 

10. Y223 1581 19 

11. Y223158120 

12. Y2231 58121 

13. Y223158122 

14. Y223158123 

15. Y223158125 

16. Y223158126 

18. Y223158128 

19. Y223158129 

Email: st anns collayahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen org 

20. Y223 158130 

: Seminar on �An Accurate pronunciation is essential for 
effective communication" 

10-02-2022 

:84 
Seminar Hall 

A.Abhisri 

Name of The Student 

B. Anusha 

A.VigneswariSampurna 

List of the Students Partieipated 

B. Nagma 

ST. ANN's COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

B. Joshna Naga Vennela 

B.Geethika 

B.Sruthi 

D .Maheswari 

LAmani Krishna priya 
| J. Naga Lakshmi 

K.Mounika 

K.Kalyani 

17. Y223158127 P. Akhila 

K. Krishnaveni 

K. Neelima 

P. Prameela 

P. Ramya 

P.Vasantha 

P. Naga Mounika 

P. HimaBindu 

Program of study 

IB Sc (MSCs) 
IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 
IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 
IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

Signature of the 
Student 

A-Abhisi 

B.Geheka 
B Suthi 

D-Mahcguani 

k taounika 
k.kashrawi 
kNeelima 
kukalyani 

|PPrarnela 

p Akhila. 

|Pag Mauika 
lp. Hma Bidu 



21. Y23158131 

23. Y22315S133 

24. Y315S134 

25. Y223158135 

26. Y223158136 

27. Y23158137 

28. Y223158138 

29. Y223 158139 

30. Y223 158140 

31. Y23158141 

32. Y223158142 

33. Y223 158143 

34. Y223158144 

36. 

35. Y223 158145 

37. 

(Aliated to Acharva Nagarjuna (Iniversity. Recognized Under Section 2) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur -$22034 (A.P) 
Wcbsite: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

38. 

Y22315S132 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

Y213158146 

Y213158147 

Y213158150 

Y213158151 

Y213158152 

Y213158156 

Y213158157 

Email: st anns coll@vahoo co in 

RNikitha 

S.Sathvika 

S. Sucharitha 

Sk. Karishma Begum 

I. Suvama Rani 

T. Triveni 

T. Kavya Sri 

T.Esther 

U. Mounika 

V. Naveena 

V.Sindhu 

Y213158148 A. Kavya 

V.Bhavani 

V. Lalitha Devi 

YNithya Sri 

Y. Sirisha 

A. Priyanka 
A. Kalpana 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

B. Esther Rani 

B. Sravani 

B. Sravani 

B. Bhanu Chandrika 

Ch. Priya 

Y213158158 Ch. Sowmya 

Y213158159 Ch. Manju Priya 

Y213158160 D. Lakshmi Durga 

Y213158161 D. Alekhya 

IB Se (MSCs) 

IB Se (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 
IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 
IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCS) 

R.Nikitha 

Sthika 

TTíveni 

fhouya i 
noonha 

V. Naveena 
V. sindhu 

y. sirisha 

A-kalpana 

ch 
lclSoomyo 

lp.Alekkya 



48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

61. 

62. 

63. 

64. 

65. 

66. 

67. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

71. 

72. 

73. 

74. 

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University. Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 

Y213158162 

Y213158163 

Y213158164 

Y213158165 

Y213158166 

Y213158167 

Y213158168 

Y213158169 

Y213158170 

Y213158174 

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in 

E. Renuka 

D. Sumalatha 

G. Kavya 

G. Sushma 

G. Maneesha Jyothi 

Y213158171 I. Lavanya 

G. Kavitha 

G. Siva Naga Lakshmi 

Y213158184 

Y213158172 J. Jyothirmai 

Y213158185 

G. Vijaya Lakshmi 

G. Sravanthi 

Y213158173 J. Vijaya Lakshmi 

Y213158175 K. Iswarya 

Y213158176 K Mounika 

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P) 

Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

K. Pavithra 

Y213158177 K. Sushma 

Y213158190 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

Y213158178 K. Indira 

Y213158179 K. Hrudayapani 

Y213158180 K. Divya Snehitha 

Y213158182 K. Naga Lalitha Devi 

Y213158183 K. Mary Gold 

K. Kavya 

K. Anandajyothi 

Y213158186 M. Nandini 

Y213158187 M. Lakshmi 

Y213158189 M. Harika 

M.Sai Reddy 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCS) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCS) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 
IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCS) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

Sumaldla 
ERenuea 
Gukavya 

Gtanalayea 
|G sushra, 
ASiealayl4 
Gkawtha 

lijaja lalL 
Gkeatanthi 

|i.Lavana 
nya 
kepavtka 

k.lucha 
|k. îrdia. 

Diyalacbla. 
kilayalalila 

Anandajyo 
Handh 
ak 
IM.tfonles 



75. 

76. 

77. 

78. 

79. 

80. 

81. 

82. 

83. 

84. 

oEN 

(Afiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University. Recognized Under Section 2() of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) 
Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P) 

Email: st anns coll ayahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org 

Y213158191 

Y213158192 

Y213158193 

Y213158194 

Y213158197 

Y213158198 

Y213158195 N. Supriya 

Y213158199 

M. Raisa Kousar 

Y213158196 N. Mounika 

Y213158201 

M. Naga Sindu 

M. Sai Lakshmi 

N. Hema Latha 

ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN 

N.Yerusha 

P. Lakshmi 

P. Sri Naga Durga 

P. Preethi 

FO Affiliated to 
Acharya Nagarjuna University 

SORANTL 
GUNTUB 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 
II B Sc (MSCS) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

II B Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

IIB Sc (MSCs) 

Raiokoeltas 
H. Sal akslani 

Noconiha 

P Rr.g. 

PRINCIPAL 

St. Ann's College for Women 
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

