

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

#### DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

#### **CIRCULLAR**

Date: 07-02-2022

This is to inform that, a seminar is going to conduct for all I B.sc & B.com students on 10-02-2022 and the topic is on "An Accurate Pronunciation is Essential for Effective Communication" by Dr. A. Bala Showri H.O.D of English, Hindu College, Guntur. Students are requested to utilize this opportunity.



PRINCIPAL

St. Ann's College for Women

Gorantia, Garage - 522 034.



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P)

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

#### DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH

Name of the Activity : Seminar on "An Accurate pronunciation is essential for

effective communication"

Date : 10-02-2022

Venue : Seminar Hall

No .of Participants : 84

#### Objectives of the Event:

> To exchange information on Teaching and Learning methods.

> To the learner in decoding the sound, it also helps them to know how a word must be spelt out while writing.

A Seminar was arranged to I- B.Sc & B.Com students on "An Accurate pronunciation is essential for effective communication" by Dr. Bala Showri ,H.O.D of English ,Hindu College Guntur. Enshrined the young minds and gave the hints to climb the highest rung in the ladder of success in their lives with accurate and effective communication. Felicitation honor to guest by our Principal and correspondent Rev.Dr. Sr. Fatima Rani .P





A Seminar on "An Accurate pronunciation is essential for effective communication" by Dr. Bala Showri

#### Out comes :

> Students had understood the correct pronunciation.

> It helps the student to practice on phonetic transcription with accent .

DV. A. Balasontii)
HOD. g. Kaghidhi
Hombre College
Honder College



PRINCIPAL

St. Ann's College for Women
Gorantia, Guntur-522 034.



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantia, Guntur - 522034 (A.P)

Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

#### List of the Students Participated

Name of the Activity : Seminar on "An Accurate pronunciation is essential for

effective communication"

Date : 10-02-2022 Venue : Seminar Hall

No .of Participants : 84

S. No	Register No	Name of The Student	Program of study	Signature of the Student
1.	Y223158109	A.Abhisri	I B Sc (MSCs)	A.Abhisri
2.	Y223158110	A.VigneswariSampurna	I B Sc (MSCs)	a. V. Sampona
3.	Y223158111	B. Anusha	I B Sc (MSCs)	B Annusha
4.	Y223158112	B. Joshna Naga Vennela	I B Sc (MSCs)	& Stockna Mas
5.	Y223158113	B. Nagma	I B Sc (MSCs)	B. Nagma.
6.	Y223158114	B .Geethika	I B Sc (MSCs)	B. Greetheka
7.	Y223158115	B.Sruthi	I B Sc (MSCs)	B. Svuthi
8.	Y223158117	D .Maheswari	I B Sc (MSCs)	D. Moheswar
9.	Y223158118	I.Amani Krishna priya	I B Sc (MSCs)	T.A.K. Driver
10.	Y223158119	J. Naga Lakshmi	I B Sc (MSCs)	
11.	Y223158120	K.Mounika	I B Sc (MSCs)	J. Noga lakst K. Mounika
12.	Y223158121	K. Krishnaveni	I B Sc (MSCs)	K. Krishravehi
13.	Y223158122	K. Neelima	I B Sc (MSCs)	K. Neelima
14.	Y223158123	K .Kalyani	I B Sc (MSCs)	k. kalyani
15.	Y223158125	P. Prameela	I B Sc (MSCs)	10
16.	Y223158126	P. Ramya	I B Sc (MSCs)	P. Prameela
17.	Y223158127	P. Akhila	I B Sc (MSCs)	p. Kanya p. Akhila:
18.	Y223158128	P.Vasantha	I B Sc (MSCs)	Dung and
19.	Y223158129	P. Naga Mounika	I B Sc (MSCs)	Onbon was the
20.	Y223158130	P. HimaBindu	I B Sc (MSCs)	P. Hima Bin

# 0

#### ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur - 522034 (A.P)

Email: st\_anns\_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

21.	Y223158131	R .Nikitha	I B Sc (MSCs)	R. Nikitha
22.	Y223158132	S.Sathvika	I B Sc (MSCs)	S. Sathvilla
23.	Y223158133	S. Sucharitha	I B Sc (MSCs)	S. S. Thorito
24.	Y223158134	Sk. Karishma Begum	I B Sc (MSCs)	K. K. Begen
25.	Y223158135	T. Suvarna Rani	I B Sc (MSCs)	isular na Pa
26.	Y223158136	T. Triveni	I B Sc (MSCs)	T. Trivene
27.	Y223158137	T. Kavya Sri	I B Sc (MSCs)	T. Kavya Sni
28.	Y223158138	T .Esther	I B Sc (MSCs)	Eller. I.
29.	Y223158139	U. Mounika	I B Sc (MSCs)	v mounika
30.	Y223158140	V. Naveena	I B Sc (MSCs)	V. Navcena
31.	Y223158141	V.Sindhu	I B Sc (MSCs)	v. sindhu
32.	Y223158142	V.Bhavani	I B Sc (MSCs)	V. Bhavani
33.	Y223158143	V. Lalitha Devi	I B Sc (MSCs)	V. Lalitha Dev
34.	Y223158144	Y.Nithya Sri	I B Sc (MSCs)	4. Nathya Sri
35.	Y223158145	Y. Sirisha	I B Sc (MSCs)	y. sirisha
36.	Y213158146	A. Priyanka	II B Sc (MSCs)	A. Priyanka
37.	Y213158147	A. Kalpana	II B Sc (MSCs)	A Kalpana
38.	Y213158148	A. Kavya	II B Sc (MSCs)	A Karyo
39.	Y213158150	B. Esther Rani	II B Sc (MSCs)	B. Esther Rour
40.	Y213158151	B. Sravani	II B Sc (MSCs)	B. Svalani
41.	Y213158152	B. Sravani	II B Sc (MSCs)	Sharlan .
42.	Y213158156	B. Bhanu Chandrika	II B Sc (MSCs)	Bhan Junk
43.	Y213158157	Ch. Priya	II B Sc (MSCs)	ch. Priya
44.	Y213158158	Ch. Sowmya	II B Sc (MSCs)	Cle. Sownya
45.	Y213158159	Ch. Manju Priya	II B Sc (MSCs)	Arranja Pring
46.	Y213158160	D. Lakshmi Durga	II B Sc (MSCs)	D. Jakohini des
47.	Y213158161	D. Alekhya	II B Sc (MSCs)	D. Alekhua

## The same of the sa

### ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st\_anns\_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

48.	Y213158162	D. Sumalatha	II B Sc (MSCs)	Sumalalla D
49.	Y213158163	E. Renuka	II B Sc (MSCs)	E. Renuka
50.	Y213158164	G. Kavya	II B Sc (MSCs)	Gickavya
51.	Y213158165	G. Maneesha Jyothi	II B Sc (MSCs)	G. transcel jyell
52.	Y213158166	G. Sushma	II B Sc (MSCs)	Gr. sushma.
53.			II B Sc (MSCs)	G. Sicalagalala
54.	Y213158167	G. Siva Naga Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	0. 4.
55.	Y213158168	G. Kavitha	II B Sc (MSCs)	G. Kavitha.
56.	Y213158169	G. Vijaya Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	Gilyaya lakthi
	Y213158170	G. Sravanthi	II B Sc (MSCs)	Gistallanthi
57.	Y213158171	I. Lavanya		I. Lavanya
58.	Y213158172	J. Jyothirmai	II B Sc (MSCs)	1. Tyo Risema
59.	Y213158173	J. Vijaya Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	Vis aya Cakehi
60.	Y213158174	K. Pavithra	II B Sc (MSCs)	K. pavithra
61.	Y213158175	K. Iswarya	II B Sc (MSCs)	Kilewarya.
62.	Y213158176	K Mounika	II B Sc (MSCs)	kmounika.
63.	Y213158177	K. Sushma	II B Sc (MSCs)	K. Ruchaa.
64.	Y213158178	K. Indira	II B Sc (MSCs)	K. Indira.
65.	Y213158179	K. Hrudayapani	II B Sc (MSCs)	HrudanDan
66.	Y213158180	K. Divya Snehitha	II B Sc (MSCs)	Divera Inchela
67.	Y213158182	K. Naga Lalitha Devi	II B Sc (MSCs)	k Harolalika.
68.	Y213158183	K. Mary Gold	II B Sc (MSCs)	K.+10nyGold
69.	Y213158184	K. Anandajyothi	II B Sc (MSCs)	Anandajyal
70.	Y213158185	K. Kavya	II B Sc (MSCs)	K. Kanya
71.	Y213158186	M. Nandini	II B Sc (MSCs)	Handin
72.	Y213158187	M. Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	Jakel -
73.	Y213158189	M. Harika	II B Sc (MSCs)	
74.	Y213158190	M.Sai Reddy	II B Sc (MSCs)	M. Harilaa M. Sai Reddy



(Affiliated to Acharya Nagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi)

Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P)

Email: st\_anns\_coll@yahoo.co.in Website: www.stannscollegeforwomen.org

75.	Y213158191	M. Raisa Kousar	II B Sc (MSCs)	Raigakousas
76.	Y213158192	M. Naga Sindu	II B Sc (MSCs)	M. Naga Strolle
77.	Y213158193	M. Sai Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	M. Sai lakehon
78.	Y213158194	N. Hema Latha	II B Sc (MSCs)	N. Hema latha
79.	Y213158195	N. Supriya	II B Sc (MSCs)	N. Supriya
80.	Y213158196	N. Mounika	II B Sc (MSCs)	N. noonika
81.	Y213158197	N.Yerusha	II B Sc (MSCs)	N. Heruston.
82.	Y213158198	P. Lakshmi	II B Sc (MSCs)	P. Lakshmi
83.	Y213158199	P. Sri Naga Durga	II B Sc (MSCs)	TP. Sz. Naga Do
84.	Y213158201	P. Preethi	II B Sc (MSCs)	P. Prethi



PRINCIPAL
St. Ann's College for Women
GORANTLA, GUNTUR-522 034